

The Corporation of The Municipality of West Elgin

BY-LAW NO. 2024-79

Being A By-Law to Amend By-Law No. 2001-50, Being A By-Law to Regulate Parking and Traffic in Conjunction with County of Elgin Parking By-Law No. Eg1

WHEREAS By-Law 2001-50, being a By-Law to regulate parking and traffic in conjunction with County of Elgin Parking By-Law No. EG1, was enacted on the 22nd day of November, 2001;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to provide for restricted parking in a specified location or locations within various communities in the Municipality of West Elgin.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin enacts as follows:

- 1. That parking restrictions shall be established on a portion of the Centre Street, Rodney, as attached in Schedule A1.
- 2. That Section A1 of By-Law 2001-50 for the Municipality of West Elgin be deleted and thereafter replaced with Schedule "A1" attached hereto to reflect the particulars of the said restricted parking described in paragraph 1 above.
- 3. That this By-Law shall come into force and effect as of the date of passing thereof.

Read a first, second, and third time and finally passed this 28th day of November 20	
Richard Leatham, Mayor	Terri Towstiuc, Clerk